Linear Motion
SKF Miniature Profile Rail Guides
1
Linear Motion
2
3
4
5

The following designation system should be used for inquiries
and orders.
Order designation
8
Thread size Maximum tightening torque
(Ncm)
M 2
M 3
M 4
M 5
32
110
260
510
The opposite table shows the maximum tight-
ening torques for fixing bolts depending on the
thread size.
The illustration opposite shows the ideal
mounting arrangement for miniature profile rail
guides. Carriage and rail can be mounted at
both sides, but their datum planes should be
on the same side of the system. To ensure a
neat abutment to the adjacent edges, these
should feature a relief fillet.
H b=
Hb = permissible height deviation  (mm)
B    = distance of carriages (mm)
B · 7 · 10-5
H a =
Ha = permissible height deviation  (mm)
A    = distance of rails (mm)
Z    = calculation factor
A · Z
T0 3,0 · 10-4
T1/T2 1,5 · 10-4
Mounting details
Permissible height deviation in transverse direction Ha
Permissible height deviation in longitudinal direction Hb
Ideal mounting arrangement
Tightening torque of fixing bolts
9
Linear Motion
A C
B
1
2
For dismounting the system pre-mounted by
SKF, please observe the following instructions:
• Remove the end-stop B from the rail.
• Position side ➀ of the mounting rail A to the
rail ➁ so that there is no misalignment or gap
between rail and mounting rail.
• Slide the carriage C from the rail to the
mounting rail and keep both rails in position
while doing so.
For mounting the carriage onto the rail, please
proceed in reverse order.
Attention: Please always use the enclosed
mounting rail as the ball retention inside the car-
riage is not guaranteed otherwise.
Carriages
Mounting and dismounting
Lubrication
The relubrication intervals depend on the envi-
ronmental conditions and the magnitude and
type of load!
As the manufacturer is not familiar with the
respective individual operating conditions, only
tests carried out by the user or close observa-
tion can provide certainty about the appropri-
ate relubrication intervals.
SKF miniature profile rails are pre-greased and
are thus ready for use when delivered. The